ICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS (PENSION) ALLAHABABA

CORRIGENDUM. PPO No. D/CORR/0788/2016

UNIT: MLI

REFERENCE: This office PPO No. D/C/1022/1985

As amended by Corr. PPO No. D/RA/3166/1987, D/RA/18338/1987, DE/CORR/0311/2011

In respect of Ex. No. 2765160M, RANK:- EX. SEP, NAME:- MUDIRAJ MOHAN NARSANNA

As per MOD Letter No. 12(16)/2009/D (PEN/POLICY), DT. 15/09/2014, the individual is entitled to Disability Element of Disability Pension @ 50% (Rounding Off) wef 01.01.1996 to 30.06.2009 at the following rates:-

Disability Element @ Rs. 775/- PM WEF 01/01/1996 TO 31/03/2004

(Rs. SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE ONLY)

Disability Element @ Rs. 1163/- PM WEF 01/04/2004 TO 31/12/2005

(Rs. ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THREE ONLY)

Disability Element @ Rs. 1755/- PM WEF 01/01/2006 TO 30/06/2009

(Rs. ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE ONLY)

NOTE- Disability element granted vide PPO No. DE/CORR/0311/2011 wef 01.07.2009 for life shall remain continued.

PLACE AND CHANNEL OF PAYMENT:- CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, WADI BRANCH, NAGPUR,

MAHARASHTRA, A/C NO. 3215139959

Note: A) Debitable to civil estimates of Defence Service (Army) Estimates.

- B) The Dearness relief as admissible is payable in addition w.e.f as sanctioned by GOI.
- C) Payment already made will be adjusted before making payment on the authority of this PPO.
- D) All other entries remain anchanged

Authority: GOI, MOD letter No. 1(2)/97(D/PEN-C) Dt.31.01.2001 and No.3/57/2001/D(Pen - A &C) Dt.11.04.2002

FOR PCDA (PENSIONS)

No. G-3/VII/2016/MLI/C-115

Copy to: -

1. THE MANAGER, CPPC, CBI, 2ND FLOOR, MMO-BUILDING, M.G. ROAD, FORT MUMBAI- 400023

Through OI/C Records. MLI

The pension certificate may please be amended accordingly.

2. The OI/C Audit .C.H. Section (Local)

3. The OI/C Records MLI

4. The OI/C G-3/I/Section (Local)

SR.ACCOUNTS OFFICER (P)

s. R.P. and

3 | MAY 2016

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS PENSIONS, ALIAHABAT

CORRIGENDUM PPO NO:

D /CORR/ 7726 /2013

Reference:- This Office Original PPO No.:-

D/\$/C / 1022 / 1985

as amended vide Corrigendum PPO No.

Notifying pensionary awards in respect of

Regimental Ro.

NAME:

2765160

RARK:

SEFY

GROUP

MUDIRAJ MOHAN NARSANNA RECORDOFFICE:

Qualifying Service

M.L.I. BELGUM

13 Years

The rate of Service Element of Disability Pension/Invelid Pension in respect of above named individual is revised as follows in the authority of Govt. of India letters quoted below.

Service Element @ Rs.

4235

P.m. w.e.f. 1.7.2009 to 23.09.2012

in words Rs.

Four thousand Two hundred and Thirty Five

Service Blement @ Rs.

4724

p.m. w.e.f. 24.09.2012

Le venerde Re.

Four thousand Seven hundred and Twenty Four

The Disability Element, if may, notified subsequently will be paid in addition.

PLACE AND CHANNEL OF

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

PAYMENT

WADI BRANCH WADI NAGPUR

MAHARASHTRA

SB ACCOUNT NO/HOO NO:

3215139959

- NOTE: 1. Debitable to civil estimates of Defence Service (Army). Dearness relief shall be payable as sanctioned by Government of India, from time to time.
 - 2. Payment already made will be adusted before making payment on this PPO.
 - 3. Revised pension w.e.f. 24.09.2012 will be paid to those pensioner who are alive on 24.09.2012 and in receipt of above mentioned type of pension.
 - 4. If PDA has been changed by the pensioner this PPO may be forwarded to the correct PDA under

Authority GCI, MOD letter No. PC 10(1)/2009-D(Pen/Pol) dated 08.03.2010, 27.03.2012 and 1(13)/2012/D@eneion/Policy), dated: 17.01.2013.

COPY TO:

FOR PCDA (PENSIONS)

1 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA WADI ERANCH WADI NAGPUR MAHARASHTRA

[Through Officer-in-Charge Records] 2 The OI/C Audit, C.H. Section (Local)

3. The OI/C Records

M.L.I. BELGUN

Suitable enfacement in sheet roll may please be done accordingly at your end.

4. The OI/C G-3 Section (Local)

Sr. Accounts Officer (Pensions)

Telephone: 0831-2402821

REGISTERED BY POST

Records The MARATHA LI PIN – 900 499 c/o 56 APO

Sep 2021

2765160M/SR/Post-64/FP

Smt Vijaylaxmi, Widow of Late Sepoy Midiraj Mohan Narsanna Plot No 81 Gajanan Society, Guruprasad Nagar, Amravati Road, Dattawadi, Dist- Nagpur PIN-440023 (Mah)

FORWARDING OF PENSION PAYMENT ORDER

- 1. Refer to your petition dated 23 Aug 2021.
- 2. Copies of the following PPO's are forwarded herewith as desired vide your petition under reference:-
 - (a) PPO No D/C/1022/1985 dated 09 Dec 1985
 - (b) Revised Corrigendum PPO No D/CORR/0788/016 dated 31 May 2016.
- 3. 7th CPC e-PPO in respect of your late husband not yet received by this office from PCDA (P) Allahabad. The same will be forwarded to you on receipt from PCDA (P) Allahabad. It is also inform that Joint Notification in favour of you has already been carried out by this office vide PCDA (P) Allahabad PPO No quoted at Para 2 (a) above (Photocopy attached). You are advised to approach to your pension drawing bank alongwith Death Certificate of your Late husband and copy of ibid PPO for commencement of Family Pension in favour of you.

Enclosures - As above

Senior Record Officer for OIC Records

OF DEFERCE ACCIMANGE (PERSENCE) ASSESSAD-211014. .C. No. 7/C/ 1022 /85

'nt o 'r_ individual for the

MUDLANIJ PINDIRAJ 21-10-53 Sepoy 2765160 MAROM A 147.00 SEPOY Op. tp. One hundred MARSANNA M.L.G. Parbhani fourty sevent 138,00 22-3-87 the hundred for life thirty eight only
- La to before Services (Aur. /)Estimates., Increase/AHI/AHR are not payable in addition, The The The Target of thick is held in abeyance the pension of which is held in abeyance All payments made except DCRG will be adjusted against 30 a disability pension now que before making first payment. Popular the amount of service element. In the event of the conti-Tion work of disability pension being sanctioned, payment of service cas puriod cov and by the continuation award of his bofore making first payment. Liver sum encume of Re. 3483.35 (Rs. Three thousand four hundred eighty three & paise thirty five only)on account of DCRG will confident the the time of first payment. If, however, the smallest the payment should not be made to further in a transfer referred to the section of this office for the The Alex individual has commuted a sum of Rs. 62.00 PM out of his above disable to pension of Rs. 147.00 PM for a papitalised sum 12990.25 (Ro. Twelve thousand ninety hundred ninety & paise). The capitalised sum may please be paid on or after 29-6-85 on on after 29-8-85 provided he is alive on that date. As a world, of this has pension will be madecad to Rs. 8% (Rs. 100 of three more of the date of payment of the date of dispatch gives (low) that per is earlier and service on 118.00 mar of one of the date of the control of the date of the date of the control of the control of the date of t provided he is alive on that date. As a 29-6-85 converds. Chaltien covering to f rud called for vide letter 1 4 No 27676 20 P63/14 117. Chance pie DECTE 1

dated 21 Dec 87 P. T.O.

Jans

| (D) IN THE EVELTE OF DEATH OF THE ABOVE PERSIONER IN CASE | |
|---|---|
| IDLLOWING RAID OF FAMILY PEUSION (ORDITARY) IS FAMASIA TO A | 4 |
| THE DATE FOLICITING THE DATE OF DEATH | |

| Name & Nationality Relation with of the family the pensioner pensioner (Wife) (At Cage No. (In Block letters) (A) above. | of family Family Johnson |
|--|--------------------------|

BOX. VIJAY LAXMI

wife 12-12-57

(INDIAL)

- (A) Enhanced rate of Rs.138.00 (R). One hundred thirty eight only for 7 years from the date following the death or the product upto 20-10-2018 or till death or remarkable whichever wear.
- (B) Normal rate C Rs. 100/- (Rs. one hundred only till death or remarking whicheer is larison. Relief on F.P. is payable in addition .-0 115% (One hundred fifteen percent) FA

or as admissible from time to time. NOTE:-

- Family pension as sanctioned above is payable only all a the death certificate of the pensioner auntients in a and a report thereof submitted to we be about the second
- The stipulations regarding the case with our rates of F.P. should please by edroidary noted for anicolar of relief on F.P. regulated accordingly.
- The amount of relief is to as worked at an the groups and shown in Co. 4 in Cage (B) above a subpalated in vari on 'RELIEF' issued from time to time.
- 4. A certificate from the widow that i'm in rot in recall . family pension should invariably on the colors of F.P. to her.

No.G-3/85/

Copy forwarded to :--

Regd. 1. The part and through the OI/C Records
Pension Certificate may please be smanded accordingly.

The OI/C C.H. Section (Local). Regd. 3. The CI/C RECORDS N. W. G. Bilgarn MLT At Again.

The individual's disability viz. [N] FI DA of the individual has been accepted as attributable/aggraveta by the individual has been accepted as attributable/aggraveta by the of .20 % for 2 Years. The following documents are inclosed. AFMSF-181, AFMSF-16, AFMSF-2A, IATF-958 & Pension Certificate. Pleas

4. The G-3 Section (Local)

4. The G-3 Section (Local).

Original and duplicate copy of PFO alongwith Sheet Roll and P.C. osed for necessary action. The slip containing the lefthand thurb and finger impression, specimen signature of the wife of the pensioner is a specimen of the wife of the pensioner in the slip containing the lefthand thurb and the second specimen signature of the wife of the pensioner is the second specimen and his wife next the second specimen and the seco enclosed. The joint photograph of the wile of the pensioner is pasted on the descriptive roll before sending the original degree for identification of the lensioner and or his wife as the past approach acknowledge receipt to C-3 section of this wife as the past may be MVM/1709

Date of despatch: \